
Clery Act Daily Crime Log

NATCHITOCHES

From 12/1/2025 to 12/31/2025

NSUPD CR2025-000382Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY COLUMNS

and

12/2/2025 10:45 AM

12/2/2025 10:45 AM 12/2/2025 11:45 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
SIGNAL     : DISTURBANCE CLOSED

2025-12-02-14373Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : STUDENT SERVICES BUILDING

and

12/2/2025 01:53 PM

12/2/2025 01:53 PM 12/2/2025 02:08 PM

2025-12-02-14373Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: FIRE ALARM COMPLETED

2025-12-02-14376Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 1

and

12/2/2025 03:06 PM

12/2/2025 03:06 PM 12/2/2025 03:12 PM

2025-12-02-14376Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: FIRE ALARM COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2025-000383Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : VARNADO HALL

and

12/2/2025 05:33 PM

12/2/2025 03:00 PM 12/2/2025 06:07 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
SIGNAL     : LOST OR STOLEN BLOTTER/ RADIO LOG ONLY

Dispatch: THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-02-14387Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 1

and

12/2/2025 09:39 PM

12/2/2025 09:39 PM 12/2/2025 09:47 PM

2025-12-02-14387Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC UNFOUNDED

NSUPD CR2025-000385Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 1

and

12/3/2025 01:06 PM

12/2/2025 10:59 PM 12/2/2025 11:07 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:62-SIMPLE BURGLARY INFORMATION ONLY REPORT

Dispatch: THEFT (INTERIOR OF VEHICLE) REPORT TO FOLLOW

NSUPD CR2025-000386Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : SAM SIBLEY DR.

and

12/4/2025 12:20 AM

12/4/2025 12:27 AM 12/4/2025 12:39 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:99-RECKLESS OPERATION OF A VEHICLE REPORT TO FOLLOW

NSUPD CR2025-000387Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : PRINT SHOP

and

12/4/2025 11:06 AM

12/4/2025 11:06 AM 12/4/2025 11:53 AM

2025-12-04-14421Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: DRUG VIOLATION REPORT TO FOLLOW
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LRS     : 40:966-(MISDEMEANOR)PENALTY FOR DISTRUBUTION OR POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE NARCOTIC DRUGS LISTED IN SCHEDULE I; POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA SYNTHETIC CANNABINOIDS AND HEROINREPORT TO FOLLOW

LRS     : 47:536-VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION - SWITCHED PLATESREPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-05-14445Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 1

and

12/5/2025 01:02 AM

12/5/2025 01:02 AM 12/5/2025 01:10 AM

2025-12-05-14445Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC

NSUPD CR2025-000391Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : CASPARI ST.

and

12/5/2025 06:11 PM

12/5/2025 06:11 PM 12/12/2025 06:36 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:98.8 OPERATING A VEHICLE WHILE UNDER SUSPENSION FOR CERTAIN PRIOR OFFENSESREPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-06-14488Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : ORGANIZATIONAL DR.

and

12/6/2025 01:46 PM

12/6/2025 01:46 PM 12/6/2025 01:57 PM

2025-12-06-14488Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2025-000392Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY POLICE

and

12/7/2025 12:40 PM

11/7/2025 09:00 PM 11/7/2025 10:00 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:42.1/O-SECOND DEGREE RAPE/ORAL REPORT TO FOLLOW

Dispatch: RAPE REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-07-14523Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

12/7/2025 08:27 PM

12/7/2025 08:27 PM 12/7/2025 08:42 PM

2025-12-07-14523Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2025-000393Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY COLUMNS

and

12/8/2025 10:44 AM

12/8/2025 10:44 AM 12/8/2025 11:12 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
SIGNAL     : WELFARE CONCERN GONE ON ARRIVAL

NSUPD CR2025-000394Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : CREATIVE AND PERFORMING ARTS

and

12/8/2025 06:40 PM

12/8/2025 06:40 PM 12/8/2025 07:22 PM

2025-12-08-14561Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: HIT AND RUN REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-09-14571Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : BIENVENUE HALL

and

12/9/2025 09:21 AM

12/9/2025 09:21 AM 12/9/2025 09:32 AM

2025-12-09-14571Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON COMPLETED
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NSUPD CR2025-000396Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : VARNADO HALL

and

12/9/2025 09:23 AM

12/9/2025 09:23 AM 12/9/2025 09:44 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
SIGNAL     : NOISE DISTURBANCE REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-09-14592Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES

and

12/9/2025 09:49 PM

12/9/2025 09:49 PM 12/9/2025 09:52 PM

2025-12-09-14592Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED

2025-12-09-14593Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

12/9/2025 09:52 PM

12/9/2025 09:52 PM 12/9/2025 10:10 PM

2025-12-09-14593Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC WARNING

2025-12-09-14595Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

12/9/2025 10:40 PM

12/9/2025 10:40 PM 12/9/2025 10:52 PM

2025-12-09-14595Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC WARNING

2025-12-11-14635Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : CASPARI ST.

and

12/11/2025 10:19 PM

12/11/2025 10:19 PM 12/11/2025 10:23 PM

2025-12-11-14635Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED

2025-12-13-14652Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : TARLTON DR.

and

12/13/2025 04:13 AM

12/13/2025 04:13 AM 12/13/2025 04:21 AM

2025-12-13-14652Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON COMPLETED

2025-12-14-14672Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : PRATHER COLISEUM

and

12/14/2025 10:21 AM

12/14/2025 10:21 AM 12/14/2025 10:55 AM

2025-12-14-14672Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON GONE ON ARRIVAL

2025-12-14-14675Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : PRUDHOMME HALL

and

12/14/2025 03:09 PM

12/14/2025 03:09 PM 12/14/2025 03:32 PM

2025-12-14-14675Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: TRESPASSING UNFOUNDED

2025-12-14-14683Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

12/14/2025 08:17 PM

12/14/2025 08:17 PM 12/14/2025 08:46 PM

2025-12-14-14683Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: LOUD MUSIC COMPLETED
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NSUPD CR2025-000397Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : LOUISIANA SCHOOL FOR MATH SCIENCE AND THE ARTS

and

12/15/2025 09:49 AM

12/15/2025 09:45 AM 12/15/2025 10:15 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
SIGNAL     : CONFISCATED PROPERTY REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-17-14727Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : ALUMNI CENTER

and

12/17/2025 09:15 PM

12/17/2025 09:15 PM 12/17/2025 09:19 PM

2025-12-17-14727Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED

2025-12-18-14732Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

12/18/2025 02:46 AM

12/18/2025 02:46 AM 12/18/2025 03:38 AM

2025-12-18-14732Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: DISTURBANCE COMPLETED

LP2025-000003Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : PRATHER COLISEUM

and

12/18/2025 11:18 AM

12/18/2025 11:18 AM 12/18/2025 11:27 AM

2025-12-18-14738Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW

2025-12-18-14744Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : RECREATION COMPLEX

and

12/18/2025 04:49 PM

12/18/2025 04:49 PM 12/18/2025 05:20 PM

2025-12-18-14744Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: TRESPASSING COMPLETED

2025-12-21-14785Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : SIGMA NU HOUSE

and

12/21/2025 05:12 AM

12/21/2025 05:12 AM 12/21/2025 05:23 AM

2025-12-21-14785Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: DISTURBANCE COMPLETED

2025-12-25-14849Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : BIENVENUE HALL

and

12/25/2025 03:08 PM

12/25/2025 03:08 PM 12/25/2025 03:11 PM

2025-12-25-14849Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED

2025-12-25-14850Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES

and

12/25/2025 03:15 PM

12/25/2025 03:15 PM 12/25/2025 03:20 PM

2025-12-25-14850Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2025-000400Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY COLUMNS

and

12/27/2025 10:39 AM

12/27/2025 10:39 AM 12/27/2025 11:17 AM

2025-12-27-14883Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
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Dispatch: PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TO FOLLOW

LRS     : 14:56-SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTYOPEN

2025-12-29-14896Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 1 : BUILDING 2

and

12/29/2025 02:59 AM

12/29/2025 02:59 AM 12/29/2025 03:01 AM

2025-12-29-14896Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS PERSON COMPLETED
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